
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

 
AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
HTC CORPORATION, 
 
 Defendant. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
 

 
Case No. 2:17-cv-00514-JRG-RSP 
(LEAD CASE) 
 
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 
 
 

 
JOINT MOTION TO CONTINUE STAY OF ALL DEADLINES 

REGARDING DEFENDANT HTC CORPORATION 
 

Plaintiff AGIS Software Development LLC (“AGIS”) and Defendant HTC Corporation 

(“HTC”) (together the “Parties”) hereby respectfully and jointly request that this Court further 

continue the stay of all deadlines between the Parties for an additional thirty days from May 1, 

2019 through and including May 31, 2019 in order to allow the Parties to finalize documentation 

of settlement and to file dismissal documents with the Court. 

The Parties are aware of this Court’s requirements set forth in its Order (Dkt. No. 274) 

staying this mater.  The Parties however respectfully request this additional extension.  Good 

cause exists for the extension because the parties need additional time to finalize the terms 

without involving the Court and to obtain the necessary signatures of the parties’ representatives. 

WHEREFORE, the parties respectfully request that the Court enter the proposed Order 

submitted with this joint motion as set forth above. 

Dated: April 30, 2019     Respectfully submitted, 
 

BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
 
/s/Alfred R. Fabricant                         
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Alfred R. Fabricant 
NY Bar No. 2219392 
Email: afabricant@brownrudnick.com 
Lawrence C. Drucker 
NY Bar No. 2303089 
Email: ldrucker@brownrudnick.com 
Peter Lambrianakos 
NY Bar No. 2894392 
Email: plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com 
Vincent J. Rubino, III 
NY Bar No. 4557435 
Email: vrubino@brownrudnick.com 
Alessandra C. Messing 
NY Bar No. 5040019 
Email: amessing@brownrudnick.com 
Shahar Harel 
NY Bar No. 4573192 
Email: sharel@brownrudnick.com 
John A. Rubino 
NY Bar No. 5020797 
Email: jrubino@brownrudnick.com 
Enrique W. Iturralde 
NY Bar No. 5526280 
Email: eiturralde@brownrudnick.com 
Daniel J. Shea, Jr. 
NY Bar No. 5430558 
Email: dshea@brownrudnick.com 
Justine Minseon Park 
NY Bar No. 5604483 
Email: apark@brownrudnick.com 
BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
7 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
Telephone: 212-209-4800 
Facsimile: 212-209-4801 
 
Rebecca MacDowell Lecaroz 
Massachusetts Bar No. 666860 
Email:  rlecaroz@brownrudnick.com 
BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
One Financial Center 
Boston, MA  02111 
Telephone: (617) 856-8200 
Facsimile: (617) 856-8201 
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Samuel F. Baxter 
Texas State Bar No. 01938000 
Email: sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com 
Jennifer L. Truelove 
Texas State Bar No. 24012906 
Email: jtruelove@mckoolsmith.com 
McKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
104 East Houston Street, Suite 300 
Marshall, Texas 75670 
Telephone: 903-923-9000 
Facsimile: 903-923-9099 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF, AGIS 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC 
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FINDLAY CRAFT, P.C. 
 
/s/ Miguel J. Bombach                        
Eric Findlay 
State Bar No. 00789886 
efindlay@findlaycraft.com 
Brian Craft 
State Bar No. 04972020 
bcraft@findlaycraft.com 
FINDLAY CRAFT, P.C. 
102 N. College Ave., Suite 900 
Tyler, TX 75702 
Tel: (903) 534-1100 
Fax: (903) 534-1137 
 
Matthew C. Bernstein (Lead Attorney) 
CA State Bar No. 199240 
mbernstein@perkinscoie.com 
Miguel J. Bombach 
CA State Bar No. 274287 
mbombach@perkinscoie.com 
Kyle R. Canavera 
CA State Bar No. 314664 
kcanavera@perkinscoie.com 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
11452 El Camino Real, Suite 300 
San Diego, CA 92130-2080 
Tel: (858) 720-5700 
Fax: (858) 720-5799 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT 
 HTC CORPORATION 

.

Case 2:17-cv-00514-JRG   Document 276   Filed 04/30/19   Page 4 of 5 PageID #:  21353

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned hereby certifies that, on April 30, 2019, all counsel of record who are 

deemed to have consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document via 

the Court's CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3). 

/s/ Alfred R. Fabricant   

    Alfred R. Fabricant 
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